
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE
SUMMARY OF COMMON VILLAGE TAXES & RATES

MAY 1, 2016 - APRIL 30, 2017

PROPERTY TAX - 2015 RATES

ROMEOVILLE PROPERTY TAX - VILLAGE 1.1108 PER $100 EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUE
ROMEOVILLE PROPERTY TAX - VILLAGE FIRE SERVICE AREA* 0.1873 PER $100 EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUE
TOTAL RATE 1.2981 PER $100 EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUE

SALES TAX* 1.50% GENERAL MERCHANDISE SALES

* STATE SALES TAX - GENERAL MERCHANDISE COMBINED RATE IS 8.5% INCLUDING LOCAL 1.50% HOME RULES SALES TAX RATE
* SALES TAX - FOOD, TITLED GOODS, MEDICINE, MEDICAL PRODUCTS IS 1.75%, LOCAL TAX RATE DOES NOT APPLY.

FOOD & BEVERAGE TAX 1.25% OF SALES PRICE PREPARED FOOD & ALL ALCOHOL
3.00% OF SALES PRICE OF ALL ALCOHOL

ELECTRIC UTILITY TAX

0-2000 KILOWATT HOURS (KW HOURS) 0.582$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
2001 TO 50,000 KW HOURS 0.401$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
50,001 TO 100,000 KW HOURS 0.344$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
100,001 TO 500,000 KW HOURS 0.343$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
500,001 TO 1,000,000 KW HOURS 0.342$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
1,000,001 TO 3,000,000 KW HOURS 0.332$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
3,000,001 TO 5,000,000 KW HOURS 0.222$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
5,000,001 TO 10,000,000 KW HOURS 0.216$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
10,000,001 TO 20,000,000 KW HOURS 0.213$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)
20,000,001 AND ABOVE KW HOURS 0.200$          PER KW-HOUR (MONTHLY USAGE)

NATURAL GAS USE TAX 0.035$          PER THERM FIRST 547,000 THERMS PER MONTH'
0.001$          EACH THERM ABOVE 547,000 PER MONTH

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX 6.00% OF COST OF PHONE SERVICE SALES

MOTOR FUEL TAX 0.05$            PER GALLON OF GASOLINE PURCHASED
0.07$            PER GALLON OF DIESEL FUEL PURCHASED 

0.000396$    PER CUBIC FOOT COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS PURCHASED
0.041176$    PER GALLON LIQUEIFIED NATURAL GAS PURCHASED

*FIRE PROTECTION IN THE VILLAGE IS SPLIT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND THE LOCKPORT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (LFPD).  THOSE LIVING IN THE LFPD SERVICE AREA  PAY AT THE RATE OF 
1.1108 per $100 EAV.
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CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEES 5.00% OF GROSS RECEIPTS PLUS 35 CENTS PER MONTH SUBSCRIBER PEG FEE

AT&T U-VERSE TELEVISION FRANCHISE FEES 6.00% OF GROSS RECEIPTS

HOTEL TAX 9.00% OF HOTEL/MOTEL ROOM RENTAL

WATER UTILITY TAX 5.00% OF COST OF WATER SALES

VIDEO GAMING TAX 5.00% OF NET GAMING REVENUE

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX $3.75 PER $1,000 SALES PRICE OF REAL ESTATE
$40.00 TRANSFER FEE FOR EXEMPT TRANSACTIONS

ANIMAL TAGS $4.00 PER TAG - MAXIMUM OF 4 ANIMALS ALLOWED PER HOUSE
$2.00 SENIOR RATE PER TAG - MAXIMUM OF 4 ANIMALS ALLOWED PER HOUSE

WATER & SEWER RATES

RESIDENT WATER 5.56$            PER 1000 GALLONS
RESIDENT SEWER 7.44$            PER 1000 GALLONS
RESIDENT REFUSE COLLECTION 22.96$          PER MONTH

SENIOR RESIDENT WATER 5.01$            PER 1000 GALLONS
SENIOR SEWER RATE 6.70$            PER 1000 GALLONS
SENIOR RESIDENT REFUSE COLLECTION 21.47$          PER MONTH

NON-RESIDENT WATER 7.00$            PER 1000 GALLONS
NON RESIDENT SEWER 9.33$            PER 1000 GALLONS

SENIOR NON-RESIDENT WATER 6.27$            PER 1000 GALLONS
SENIOR NON RESIDENT SEWER 8.38$            PER 1000 GALLONS

Note 1: Senior rates apply to the first 8,000 gallons used each month.  Non-Senior rates apply to usage above 8,000 gallons each month.

Note 2: Residential sewer charges are capped at 10,000 for the months of May through October usage.

For a list of other fees, click here.

http://library.amlegal.com/nxt/gateway.dll/Illinois/romeoville_il/titleiiiadministration/chapter43feeschedule?f=templates$fn=default.htm$3.0$vid=amlegal:romeoville_il$anc=JD_Chapter43

